Durham County Council Freedom of Information Act 2000 Information request



Reference Number:	FOI20164204CS	Date: 29-4-16
Date Received:	Date: 11-4-16	
You Requested:	Requestor: Christina Savage	

Under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000:

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I kindly request the following information regarding Education Health Care Plans (EHCP).

- 1) How many young people with special educational needs in your local authority area require an EHCP for transitioning from a school placement to a college placement in September 2016?
- 2) How many of these young people received their final EHCP by the 31st March 2016 deadline?

Our Response:

1. 191.

2. 146

Attachments: not applicable

Exemptions Applied: not applicable

The Public Interest Test: not applicable

Review Procedure

After you have exhausted our internal appeals procedure, you also have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at: Telephone: 01625 545 745 Email: casework@ico.org.uk

Julie Hodgson Freedom of Information and Data Protection Officer Information Management Team Durham County Council